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Georgia Milton Sheats (CEO, Southeast – USLC Chairman)

Special Olympics Georgia

4000 Dekalb Technology Parkway,Suite 400, Building 400

Atlanta, Georgia 30340

Phone: (770) 414-9390 ext. 106

E-mail: Georgia.milton-sheats@specialolympicsga.org
(USLC Chair)
Priscilla Dowse (CEO, Northwest)

Special Olympics Wyoming

232 East 2nd Street, Suite 201
Casper, WY 82601

Phone: (307) 235-3062 ext. 12

E-mail: pdowse@specialolympicswy.org
(PIC Chair)
Larry Elrod (Board, At-Large)

Special Olympics Missouri

c/o New Visions

P.O. Box 70

Neosho, MO 64850

Phone: (417) 451-8951(o)  (417) 451-1780 (f)
E-mail: lelrod@ipa.net
(PDC Chair)
Keith Fishburne (CEO, At-Large)

Special Olympics North Carolina

2200 Gateway Centre Blvd, Suite 201

Morrisville, NC 27560

Phone: (919) 719-7662 (o

) (919) 818-4455 (m)
E-mail: kfishburne@sonc.net
(FDC Chair)
Phil Geelhoed (CEO, New England)

Special Olympics Maine

125 John Roberts Road, Suite 19

S. Portland, ME 04106

Phone: (207) 879-0489

E-mail:  pgeelsome@aol.com 
Chris Hahn (CEO, At-Large – USLC Vice-Chairman)

Special Olympics Kansas

5280 Foxridge Drive

Mission, KS 66202

Phone: (913) 236-9290 ext. 104 or  800-444-9803 ext. 104
              (913) 620-6992 (m)
E-mail: hahnc@ksso.org
(Sports Chair)
Steve Jacobson (BOD, North Central)

2109 S. Hawthorne

Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57105

Phone: (605) 336-3053 (o)  (605) 331-4783 (h)

E-mail: alliedcollserv@aol.com 

(Sports)
Neal Johnson (CEO, Mid-Atlantic)

Special Olympics New York

504 Balltown Road

Schenectady, NY 12304-2290

Phone: (518) 388-0790 ext. 123

E-mail: njohnson@nyso.org
(FDC and Risk Management Liaison)

Margaret Larsen (CEO, South Central)

7715 Chevy Chase Drive, Suite 120

Austin, Texas 78752

Phone: (512) 491-2930 (o) 512-461-4786 (m)
E-mail: mlarsen@sotx.org
(PREC Chair)
Paul Marretti (Athlete, At-Large)

7323 Newbys Crossing Drive, Apt. F

Richmond, VA 23235

Phone: (804) 658-1523

E-mail: pmslugger@aol.com
CC to: David Thomason: dthomason@specialolympicsva.org 

(PIC)
Bill Porreca (CEO, At-Large)

368 Avenue D, Suite 30

Williston, VT 05495

Phone: (802) 863-5222 (o)  (802) 863-3911(f)
E-mail: wporreca@vtso.org
(Secretary, Liaison to the Technology Committee)
Bill Shumard (CEO, Southwest)

Special Olympics Southern California
6730 East Carson Street

Long Beach, CA 90808
Phone: (562) 938-7672 (o) (310) 384-4920 (m) 
E-mail: bshumard@sosc.org
(Government Affairs Chair)
Parker Thornton (Athlete)

Special Olympics New Hampshire
20 Glen Drive
Nashua, NH 03062
Phone: (603) 882-7005 (h)  (603) 930-0627 (m)
E-mail: moviebuff19@aol.com
Cc to: mikeq@sonh.org and thornton49@aol.com 
Kam Waryas (BOD, Great Lakes)

13951 Oakville Waltz

Willis, Michigan 48191

Phone: (734) 587-3901

E-mail: sodetroit@gmail.com
(Sports)
**************************************************************************
Bob Gobrecht (Ex-Officio Member)

18 Temple Court
New Haven, CT 06511
Phone: (203) 789-1147 (o)  (203) 372-6178 (m)
E-mail: bgobrecht@specialolympics.org
Bob Norbie (IAC Chair)

Special Olympics Montana

PO Box 3507, 710 – 1st Avenue North
Great Falls, MT 59403

Phone: (406) 216-5327  Ext. 110 (o)  406-899-2323 (m)
E-mail: bnorbie@somt.org
Pat Carpenter (CEO)

Special Olympics Louisiana

1000 East Morris Avenue

Hammond, LA 70403

Phone: (800) 345-6644 (w) (985) 507-3218 (m)

E-Mail: pcarpenter@laso.org 

(Technology Chair)

**************************************************************************
SONA LIAISONS:

USLC:
Bob Gobrecht/Lynn Idaszak

FDC/PREC:
Tracy DeVries

PIC:
Annette Lynch
PDC/Technology:
Robyn Markey

Sports:
Greg Epperson

Gov’t Relations:
Andrea Cahn

